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FROM THE CEO’S DESK
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Malaysia’s exports of all rubber products 
in 2014 were valued at RM15.17 billion, an 
increase of 3.3% from RM14.68 billion in 
2013. This is commendable, given the decline 
in rubber prices, with SMR 20 averaging 553 
sen per kilogram in 2014 as against 775 sen 
in 2013. No doubt the strengthening of the 
US Dollar against the Ringgit was a factor in 
the overall increase in export value.

Latex products, with exports valued at 
RM12.2 billion, constituted 80.4% of all 
exports, up marginally by 0.9% from 2013. 
Exports of general and industrial rubber products, valued at RM1.66 billion, 
increased by 17.7% from RM1.44 billion in 2013. Tyre exports amounted to 
RM0.98 billion, up from RM0.81 billion in 2013.

In terms of specific products, rubber gloves saw an increase of 1.6% to 
RM10.70 billion in 2014, from RM10.53 billion in 2013. Significantly, much 
of the increase came from an increase in value. High value surgical gloves 
increased by 8.1% and gloves other than surgical or medical increased by 
4.5%, while lower value examination gloves declined by 1.4%.

In the general and industrial rubber goods category, significant increase was 
seen in precured treads, up by 130.4%, from RM42.4 million in 2013 to 
RM97.7% in 2014. Automotive parts and accessories increased by 108.7%, 
from RM35.9 million to RM74.9 million. Tubes pipes and hoses increased 
from RM435.4 million to RM520.3 million, an increase of 19.5%, while 
exports of transmission belts increased by 48.1%, from RM22.5 million to 
RM48.1 million.

It is also useful to note that Malaysia’s imports of rubber products increased 
from RM4.64 billion in 2013 to RM4.87 billion in 2014, by 5%.

Economic conditions globally are likely to be challenging in 2015 compared 
to last year. While world economic growth is expected to pick up in 2015, with 
the World Bank estimating GDP growth at 2.9% compared to 2.6% in 2014, 
some major markets may face declines. GDP for developing countries, where 
much of our promotion efforts are targeted, is expected to decline marginally, 
from 4.6% in 2014 to 4.5% in 2015. China’s GDP is expected to grow at 6.7%, 
down from 6.9% in 2014. Rubber product exports to China declined by 7.1% 
in 2014, to RM592.4 million from RM637.7 million in 2013.

Maintaining export growth in rubber products will require focused and 
concerted efforts by all players in the industry. To ensure that limited 
resources for market promotion, research and capacity enhancement are used 
most effectively, MREPC welcomes continued interaction and feedback from 
industry members.
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Market for Rubber Automotive Components in Latin America:

Focus on Brazil, Argentina, Colombia and Chile

The Latin American region is one of the fastest growing automotive markets in the world, spurred by growing incomes 
and influx of investments by global automotive players. Over the last five years (2009-2013), production of motor 
vehicles in Latin America registered a CAGR of 9.6%, higher than global production growth of 9%. In 2013, the region 
produced a total of 7.7 million motor vehicles, accounting for 9% of the world’s total automotive production.

Brazil, Argentina and Colombia have been capturing a lot of attention particularly from the automotive Original 
Equipment Manufacturers (OEM), given its sizeable domestic market and lower manufacturing costs. While Chile has 
had no motor vehicle manufacturing since 2008, the country has a significant market for products in the Replacement 
Equipment Manufacturers (REM) segment.

Table 1: Automotive Indicators of Selected Countries of Latin America, 2013

Indicators Brazil Argentina Colombia Chile

GDP (USD billions) 2,246 612 378 277

GDP Growth (%) 2.4 2.9 4.7 4.2

Population (million) 201.0 41.7 17.6 48.3

Growth in income per capita (CAGR 2009-13) 7.6 11.8 11.3 9.6

Vehicle production (million units) 3.74 0.79 0.13 0

Growth in vehicle production (CAGR 2009-13) 3.0% 5.8% 3.5% -

Vehicle sales (million units) 3.77 0.95 0.4 0.3

Growth in vehicle sales (CAGR 2009-13) 4.9% 16.9% 12.5% 21.6%

Source: OICA, World Bank

Market Size for Rubber Automotive Components

The four countries of Latin America -- Brazil, Argentina, Colombia and Chile -- had a combined market size for 
rubber automotive components (RAC) of USD2.83 billion in 2013. The market size was based on the consumption of 
moulded parts, hoses, beltings as well as profiles and sheets in the OEM and REM segments. The RAC market in Chile 
comprises only the REM parts since there is no vehicle production in the country.

Over the last six years (2008-2013), demand for RAC in the REM sector increased by a CAGR of between 7% and 8%. 
The growth was driven by a double-digit growth in vehicle sales in all countries except Brazil. The OEM sector, on 
the other hand, grew between 3% and 6%. The market outlook of RAC in the four countries will be positive, growing 
between 4.7% and 7% for the period of 2014-2017.

Market for RAC in
Latin America
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Chart 1: Imports of Rubber Automotive Components into Selected Countries of Latin America, 2009-2013 
(USD million)

 Brazil  Argentina  Colombia  Chile

Country / Region

Source: GTA

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

322.2

548.9
616.1

209.6197.3

76.3

7.3

113.3
52.3
5.4

80.5

9.4

Brazil

Brazil has about 60 manufacturers of RAC supplying products to the OEM and REM segments. Majority of the 
manufacturers are located in Sao Paolo, Rio Grande Do Sule and Santa Catharina. The automotive parts sector in 
Brazil has an established supply chain with almost all of the manufacturers affiliated to the Brazilian Association of 
Automotive Components Manufacturers (Sindipeças) and Brazilian Association of Auto Parts (Abipeças). The sector 
consists of global companies with manufacturing facilities in Brazil such as Magnetti Marelli, Bosch, Visteon and 
Delphi. These companies partnered with local OEMs to develop customised parts (co-design). RAC manufacturers 
with proven track records of supplying similar parts to other OEM (internationally or in their home countries) may 
have a better opportunity to become a direct supplier to an OEM in Brazil.

In the REM segment, aftermarket parts contribute about 80% of the RAC sales, while the remaining 20% are made 
up of the OES parts. The REM segment witnesses increasing imports of low-priced Chinese products including RAC 
which are about 20% to 30% cheaper than the local products. Overall, imports of RAC into Brazil recorded a strong 
growth from 2009 to 2013 with a CAGR of 17.6%. In response to the growing imports, the Brazilian government 
introduced the New Automotive Industrial Policy (Inovar-Auto) to boost investments in the production of automotive 
parts domestically.

Demand for rubber automotive 
parts like transmission belts 
and hoses is growing in Latin 
America
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Argentina

The growth in vehicle production in Argentina has given a boost to the import of RAC which rose by a CAGR of 16.6% 
between 2009 and 2013. The increase in imports is partly due to the limitation in resources among local automotive 
parts manufacturers to expand their production and invest in new technologies to meet the growing demand. The 
Argentine government has introduced measures to curb growth in imports of automotive parts by introducing cash 
incentives for companies that source parts locally and imposing high import tariffs and domestic taxes on RAC (about 
30% of product value).

Automotive parts companies in Argentina are mostly members of the Association of Argentina Auto Parts Manufacturers 
(AFAC). They supply mainly to the OEM. Currently, there are about 50 RAC manufacturers in the country, including 
MNCs such as Benteler, SKF and Hutchinson. A large number of RAC manufacturers are located in Buenos Aires, 
Cordoba and Santa Fe where most vehicle manufacturers are located.

Colombia

Colombia has a relatively large REM segment which accounts for about 55% of the total market size for RAC, of 
which 75% is the aftermarket (non-OES) parts. The REM segment expanded faster than the OEM segment which was 
attributed to ageing vehicle population and poor road conditions. In 2012, Colombia had about 3.8 million vehicles with 
an average age of 15 years. The OEM segment in Colombia is served by a limited number of local parts manufacturers 
as vehicle assemblers import most of its components and parts. Domestic suppliers are located mainly in Bogota and 
Medellin.

Colombia’s import of RAC grew by 11.4% between 2009 and 2013. Among the four Latin American countries covered 
in this study, the RAC market in Colombia offers relatively low imports tariffs as well as less local taxes and red tape in 
importing automotive parts compared to that in Brazil and Argentina. Colombia’s long-term automotive parts industry 
development plan established under the country’s Productive Transformation Programme is expected to increase 
demand for local and imported RAC. This effort is aimed at transforming Colombia to become a leading exporter 
of auto parts by attracting automotive tier suppliers to invest in the country. Consequently, the limited number of 
manufacturers in Colombia may raise the need for imports of rubber parts.

Chile

The automotive industry in Chile consists of over 60 car brands with the most notable makes from the US, South 
Korea, Japan and France. Recently, the Chinese makes have made strong entries into the market leading to the 
growing demand for replacement parts from China. There are about 10 key RAC distributors in Chile mainly located 
in the city of Santiago and these distributors supply RAC largely for use in the US, European and Japanese vehicles.

About 70% of the RAC market in Chile is made up of aftermarket parts while the rest are OES parts. Almost all RAC 
in Chile are imported products. For the period 2009-2013, import of RAC into Chile grew by a CAGR of 18.7%. The 
RAC market in Chile is relatively less competitive due to limited or no local RAC manufacturers. In this regard, the 
Chilean market presents an opportunity to Malaysian manufacturers, particularly under the Malaysia-Chile Free Trade 
Agreement with zero tariffs imposed on most RAC imported from Malaysia. Import tariffs on all RAC sourced from 
Malaysia will be completely removed in 2016.
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Malaysia’s Exports and Imports of Rubber Products (RM’000)

Exports Imports

2014 2013 2014 2013

January 1,246,393 1,180,143 362,064 367,270

February 1,091,568 1,091,231 305,352 275,507

March 1,271,409 1,338,113 405,508 337,016

April 1,239,069 1,226,278 421,736 390,208

May 1,284,341 1,249,368 476,143 385,796

June 1,222,057 1,178,486 434,720 376,865

July 1,190,785 1,127,372 400,265 466,902

August 1,359,494 1,295,257 424,788 375,684

September 1,230,220 1,259,521 422,129 413,274

October 1,309,456 1,246,364 393,347 408,043

November 1,300,310 1,237,079 387,769 399,630

December 1,425,793 1,249,268 436,513 441,072

January-December 15,170,895 14,678,480 4,870,334 4,637,267

% Change
(January–December) 14/13 3.35 5.0

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia

Major Destinations for Malaysia’s Rubber Product Exports (RM’000)

Country January–December
2014

January–December
2013

% Change % Share 
(2014)

USA 4,197,902 4,015,317 4.5 27.67

EU-27 3,777,731 3,761,493 0.4 24.90

ASEAN 1,336,380 1,351,043 -1.1 8.81

Japan 988,144 847,773 16.6 6.51

China, P.R. 592,404 637,700 -7.1 3.90

Australia 575,310 452,958 27.0 3.79

Brazil 545,870 603,528 -9.6 3.60

Canada 287,029 278,157 3.2 1.89

South Korea 230,930 223,137 3.5 1.52

Turkey 212,008 233,184 -9.1 1.40

Hong Kong 149,688 154,655 -3.2 0.99

UAE 118,297 125,381 -5.6 0.78

Subtotal 13,011,693 12,684,326 2.6 85.8

World Total 15,170,895 14,678,480 3.35 100

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia

RUBBER PRODUCT TRADE 
STATISTICS
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MALAYSIA’S EXPORTS OF 
RUBBER PRODUCTS IN 2014

Total rubber product exports were valued at RM15,170.9 million in 2014, up from RM14,678.5 million in 2013, an 
increase of 3.35%. Exports of tyres increased by 21.8%, Industrial and general rubber goods (I&GRG) saw an increase 
of 10.9%, while latex goods exports increased by 0.9% in value terms. Footwear and inner tubes saw declines in total 
value of exports.

Malaysia’s Export of Rubber Products (Value in RM millions)

Year Footwear Industrial and General 
Rubber Goods

Inner 
Tubes

Latex 
Goods Tyres Total

2013 346.6 1,413.0 17.8 12,093.3 807.9 14,678.5

2014 317.3 1,656.0 15.2 12,198.1 984.2 15,170.9

% Change (8.45) 17.2 (14.6) 0.87 21.8 3.35

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia

Exports of Rubber Products 2014 (RM millions)

n Footwear n Inner Tubes n Tyres
n IGRG n Latex Goods

Malaysia’s Export of Rubber Gloves (RM millions)

n 2013        n 2014

Latex goods constituted 80.4% of all exports in 2014, 
while Industrial and general rubber goods made up 
10.9%. Tyre exports contributed 6.5% to total rubber 
product export value.

Of the total increase in exports between 2013 and 2014, 
amounting to RM491.5 million, 49.4% (RM243 million) 
was contributed by exports of industrial and general 
rubber goods, while RM176.3 million (35.9%) came from 
tyre exports.

Under latex based products, exports of rubber gloves 
saw an increase in total value of 1.6%, from RM10.53 
billion to RM10.70 billion. Most of this increase came 
from surgical gloves, which increased by 8.1%, from 
RM1.17 billion to 1.27 billion, and gloves other than 
surgical and medical which increased from RM3.4 
billion in2013 to RM3.57 billion in 2014 (4.5%).

12,198.10

984.2
317.3

1656

15.2

Medical Gloves Surgical Gloves Gloves other 
than Surgical

5,948.7 5,867.7

1,170.3 1,265.4

3,414.6 3,568.8
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For exports of latex products other than gloves, declines were noted in latex threads, condoms and other articles 
of apparel and clothing accessories. Latex thread exports declined in value by 22.6%, from RM575.4 million in 2013 
to RM445.6 in 2014, and condoms by 8.0% from RM354.0 million to RM325.5 million. Other articles of apparel and 
clothing accessories fell by 14.2%, from RM158.1 million to RM135.7 million.

Exports of Major Latex Products other than Gloves (RM millions)

n 2013        n 2014

Under industrial and general rubber goods, tubes, pipes and hoses increased significantly, from RM435.4 million to 
RM520.3 million, an increase of 19.5%. Other articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber, precured tread, and rubber 
automotive parts and accessories also showed strong export performance. Other articles of unhardened vulcanised 
rubber increased from RM232.9 million to RM280.7 million, increasing by 20.5%, while precured treads increased from 
RM42.4 million to RM97.7 million, an increase of 130.4%.

Exports of Major Dry Rubber Products (RM millions)

n 2013        n 2014

Latex Thread

Tubes, Pipes 
and Hoses

Plates, Sheets 
and Strips of 
Non-cellular 

Rubber

Other 
Articles of 

Unvulcanised 
Rubber

Precured 
Tread

Seals and 
Gaskets

Automotive 
Parts and 

Accessories

Catheters Condoms Other Articles 
of Apparel 

and Clothing 
Accessories

Foam Products

575.4

445.6

316.6

428.1
354.0 325.5

158.1 135.7
82.4 96.5

435.4
520.3

150.8 140.4

232.9
280.7

42.4
97.7 84.5 93.5

35.9
74.9
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CEO of MREPC Low Yoke Kiew

New CEO for MREPC

Ms Low Yoke Kiew is the Chief Executive Officer of MREPC as of 1 January 
2015, upon the retirement of Dato’ Teo Suat Cheng.

Ms Low was previously Deputy CEO and has served in various positions in 
MREPC since joining the Council in 2005. Prior to joining MREPC she has 
worked for more than 20 years with the government in various ministries and 
agencies, including the Ministry of Plantation Industries and Commodities 
(MPIC). Ms Low Yoke Kiew has a B.A. (Hons) in Geography (1985) and a 
Masters in Business Administration (MBA) (1995) from the University of 
Malaya.

With the appointment of Ms Low as CEO, Mr Brandon Chan takes over as Deputy CEO. Mr Chan joined MREPC 
in 2010 and was Director of Industry Relations and Public A�airs prior to his appointment as Deputy CEO.

Farewell to Dato’ Teo Suat Cheng

After helming MREPC for over 10 years, Dato Teo Suat Cheng retired as CEO 
on 31 December 2014. She was appointed CEO in June 2004, coming from a 
distinguished career in public service, her last position being Deputy Secretary 
General of the Ministry of Plantation Industries and Commodities. During her 
time at MREPC, market development and promotion became more focused 
with specific programmes for emerging markets. Interaction with the industry 
was fostered to ensure that MREPC programmes and activities were in line 
with the needs and expectations of Malaysian rubber product manufacturers 
as well as the market. The MREPC Incentives, aimed at assisting rubber 
product companies to increase exports and the MREPC Scholarship Awards 
are two of the many initiatives implemented under the leadership of Dato’ Teo. 
MREPC moved to its present premises at Plaza Sentral soon after Dato’ Teo 
became CEO of MREPC. Since then, the organisation has grown to become a 
significant and e�ective contributor to the development of the rubber product industry in Malaysia.

The Board, management and sta� of MREPC wish Dato’ Teo Suat Cheng good health and every success in all 
her future endeavours.

Dr Abdul Kadir Mohamed (17 January 1948-15 February 2015)

We regret to announce that Dr Abdul Kadir Mohamed (left), Technical Advisor 
at MREPC, passed away on 15 February 2015 at his home in Ara Damansara. 
Prior to his appointment as Adviser, Dr Abdul Kadir served as Deputy CEO of 
MREPC. With over 30 years experience in rubber processing and rubber product 
technology, he hads been a mentor and a guide to many in the industry, and 
respected as a knowledgeable and highly principled person among his peers. 
He will be very much missed. The Management and sta� of MREPC convey our 
deepest condolences to his wife, Kamaliah and his family.

Dato’ Teo receiving a gift from YB 
Datuk Amar Douglas Uggah Embas,  
Minister of Plantation Industries and
Commodities (MPIC)
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FOCUS ON WRP
ASIA PACIFIC

The largest single site manufacturer for disposable 
gloves in Malaysia is WRP Asia Pacific. Its mission is 
to provide innovative solutions for the protection and 
contamination control needs of its customers since its 
inception in 1985.

WRP Asia Pacific has been enjoying continuous growth 
these past 30 years. It is a premium supplier of high-
end surgical and specialty gloves to its main markets 
in North America and Europe which collectively 
account for 85 per cent of sales in 2014. It boasts a 
comprehensive range of latex and synthetic disposable 
hand protection products for the contamination control 
needs of customers in the medical and healthcare, 
factors, as well as personal protective equipment (PPE) 
for the food and industrial sectors.

Its examination gloves segment accounts for 55 to 60 
per cent of its sales. Other products are urology balloon 
catheters.

WRP Asia Pacific today has a manufacturing presence 
in Sepang, as well as marketing offices in Norway, 
Costa Rica and in Ohio, USA. It has two warehouses 
in Ohio, USA and in Hamburg, Germany. WRP meets 
the most stringent and demanding international quality 
requirements and certifications such as ISO 9001, ISO 
13485, CE, US FDA QSR, Health Canada/CMDCAS 
(Canada), JMOH (Japan), SFDA (China) and others.

An aerial view of the WRP facilities, with its headquarters, Factory 1, 2 and the upcoming 3 in Sepang, Malaysia

We will continue to grow organically 
in the main, focusing on providing 
our products with consistently 
high quality at competitive costs, 
supported by superior customer 
care to generate above industry 
returns to our shareholders.

Dato’ Lee Son Hong
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Currently exporting over 600 million gloves a month, 
WRP’s Sepang site boasts three factories with further 
capacity expansion of its third factory on the drawing 
board. The Sepang site covers over 70 acres of land area, 
of which, 20 acres are reserved for future expansion. It 
has a 3,000-strong workforce to date.

“We want to build on our leadership position in the 
surgical and specialty segment while capitalising on our 
advanced polymer coating technologies, synthetic films, 
special treatments and proprietary compounds. Our 
expansion into the nitrile examination glove segment 
aims to balance our diverse product range. Only then 
can WRP reinforce its leadership position as a One-stop 
Provider of the full range of medical gloves,” says WRP’s 
chief executive officer Dato’ Lee Son Hong.

Global share
Malaysia remains the largest supplier of rubber 

gloves with an estimated global market share of 62% 
and is estimated to export 112.5 billion pieces of rubber 
gloves worldwide in 2014, states the Malaysian Rubber 
Glove Manufacturers Association (MARGMA).

The country recorded a 6.4% growth in natural rubber 
gloves export by volume and 0.3% growth in synthetic 
rubber gloves export by volume for the first nine months 
of 2014 as compared to the same period in 2013, despite 
a sluggish world economy.

WRP Asia Pacific at the 7th International Rubber Glove Conference & Exhibition 
last year

WRP’s Expansion
Lee sees growth in the North 

American market for its Polyisoprene surgical 
gloves, and takes pride in WRP’s Damp Hand 
Donning (DHD) feature in its surgical gloves. 
Polyisoprene is a synthetic material with the 
closest physical properties to natural rubber. 
These specialty gloves are best for those 
allergic to natural latex and boost a skin-grip 
feature.

Meanwhile, WRP’s Radiation Protection Gloves (RPG), comprising both NR latex and Polyisoprene types, are unique 
with an optimal combination of high attenuation of scattered or stray radiation and tactile sensitivity. The lead-free, 
non-toxic gloves come with extended cuffs, and are powder-free.
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According to MARGMA, the global disposable medical 
gloves market is expected to be driven by growing 
healthcare industry and increasing awareness of 
hygiene among patients and healthcare providers. A 
growing base of non-traditional end-use industries is 
also expected to fuel the demand.

Disposable medical gloves are primarily made of latex 
(natural rubber). Due to elasticity and inexpensiveness, 
latex gloves have been dominant product type in the 
disposable gloves market until last year. Natural rubber 
gloves led the market with 39.7% of the global demand 
in 2012 and are expected to lose market share in the 
next few years due to concerns of latex allergies among 
workers.

A synthetic material such as nitrile is an alternative to 
NR latex gloves and is expected to evolve further with 
technological advancement. Nitrile gloves are expected 
to be the fastest growing segment with an estimated 
compounded annual growth rate (CAGR) of 6.8% 
globally with high demand due to increasing preference 
for nitrile gloves by the medical industry. Nitrile gloves 
are available in powdered and non-powdered forms.

WRP product range

The upcoming Factory 3

Closer to home, the developing healthcare sector in Asia Pacific has led to a growing demand of disposable gloves. 
Reports state that the Asia Pacific healthcare sector is the fastest growing market at a CAGR of 6.7% in terms of 
volume demand of disposable gloves, between 2013 and 2019. (http://www.researchandmarkets.com/research/jwqrrl/
disposable_gloves, “Disposable Gloves Market - Global Industry Analysis, Size, Share, Growth, Trends and Forecast 2013 
- 2019”.)

Hence, it’s a spot-on move by WRP. Its state-of-the-art third plant will specialise in nitrile examination gloves; thus 
freeing up its other factories for other specialisation as part of WRP’s reorganisation of product manufacturing to 
meet global demand.

When Factory 3 is fully constructed and commissioned, it will have 23 exam glove lines, and will be capable of 
producing 5.52 billion pieces a year. Four more factory lines have been completed and will start operation soon. The 
lines are targeted to be completed by the end of 2015. WRP is also planning its water recycling plant for further cost 
savings and self-reliance.
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A Quality fit

WRP Product Mix in 2014

n Examination Gloves n Surgical Gloves
n Specialty Gloves n Urology Catheters

Here are some of specifications for the WRP gloves:

Profeel DHD™ Surgical Gloves are thinner surgical gloves 
specially designed for specialists who demand extra sensitivity 
in the fingertips for micro and ophthalmic surgeries. The 
gloves are uniformly coated in the interior with polymer lining 
and are molecularly bonded to prevent any delamination or 
flaking. The coating allows easy donability and also allows 
double donning of gloves.

•	 Powder	
free feature 
eliminates 
powder-induced 
irritation and 
powder stains

•	 Extra	thickness	
for added 
protection 
against 
incidental 
splash	exposure	
to certain 
chemotherapy 
drugs and 
chemicals

•	 Anatomically	
shaped to 
reduce hand 
fatigue on 
prolonged usage

•	 Minimum	level	
of	NR	latex	
proteins and 
undetectable 
chemical 
residues greatly 
reduce skin 
allergic reactions

•	 Textured	
surface for 
enhanced grip

•	 Beaded	cuff	
ensures easy 
donning

89.7

5 5.2
0.1

DERMAGRIP®	 Nitrile	 Examination	 Gloves provide 
an alternative solution for individuals who are allergic 
to natural rubber latex. Formulated with 100% nitrile 
(Acrylonitrile-butadiene), these gloves do not contain 
natural rubber latex protein and do not exhibit any 
detectable chemical residue when tested with HPLC 
test using water extraction method.

HIGH	 Protection	 Chemo	 Examination	 Gloves are 
specially designed to provide extra protection when 
preparing or administering anti-neoplastic drugs or 
handling chemotherapy waste. The gloves are widely 
used by pharmacists who prepare chemotherapy drugs. 
They have been tested for resistance to permeation by 
commonly used chemotherapy drugs.
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YOUTH OUTREACH

Politeknik Tuanku Sultanah 
Bahiyah Kulim Roadshow

In a new collaboration with Jabatan 
Pengajian Politeknik, MREPC participated in 
“Further Study or Continue Work” roadshow 
in December 2014.

Held at Politeknik Tuanku Sultanah Bahiyah, 
Kulim, the initiative promoted the diverse 
employment opportunities offered by the 
rubber product industry.

There were 500 final semester diploma 
students from six polytechnics at the event. 
These were Politeknik Tuanku Sultanah 
Bahiyah Kulim, Politeknik Tuanku Syed 
Sirajuddin Perlis, Politeknik Sultan Abdul 
Halim Mu’adzam Shah Kedah, Politeknik 
Balik Pulau Penang, Politeknik Seberang 
Perai Penang and Politeknik MeTro Tasek 
Gelugor Penang.

The students learnt about internship and 
career opportunities with the rubber products 
industry as well as the MREPC scholarship 
scheme.

Students from six polytechnics at the event showed much interest at the roadshow. 
The picture above shows an MREPC officer attending to inquiries
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MREPC participated in the bi-annual Automechanika 
Kuala Lumpur (AMKL2015), which was at Kuala Lumpur 
Convention Centre, from 19-21 March 2015. The event 
was organised by Messe Frankfurt (HK) Ltd and drew 
more than 6,000 visitors with 240 companies from 21 
countries.

MREPC’s promotional booth displayed a variety of 
rubber automotive components, ranging from engine 
mount, hoses, bellows, to rubber profiles, seals, o-rings 
and others. Visitors were not only keen to know the 
rubber manufacturers but also the industry potential as 
a whole. MREPC officer Low Sze Sheen attending to buyers’ enquiries

MREPC officers Low Sze Sheen (left) and Uthaya Malar (right) with 
a buyer from Seoul, Korea

MREPC participated at the 31st Korea International 
Medical & Hospital Equipment Show (KIMES) 2015 from 
5-8 March 2015 at Seoul, South Korea. The annual event 
was co-organised by Korea E&EX Inc., Korea Medical 
Devices Industrial Cooperative and Korea Medical 
Devices Industry Association. The four-day event at 
Coex Mall boasted exhibitors from 1,145 companies 
from 34 countries, and drew more than 70,000 visitors.

MREPC’s promotional booth displayed a wide array 
of medical rubber devices including medical gloves, 
condoms, catheters, dental dams and probe covers. 
MREPC received encouraging interest and positive 
feedback on Malaysian rubber medical products from 
South Korean distributors and commercial end-users.

MREPC welcomes trade visitors 
to Kuala Lumpur!

MREPC Exhibits in South Korea 
at KIMES 2015

MARKET PROMOTION 
EVENTS
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MREPC’s booth and the officers on duty

8th India Rubber Expo and Tyre 
Show 2015 (15-17 January 2015) 

Medical Fair India 2015

The 8th India Rubber Expo and Tyre Show 2015 was 
held from 15-17 January 2015 at the Pragati Maidan 
Exhibition Centre, New Delhi, India. This show has been 
organised by All India Rubber Industries Association 
(AIRIA) since 2001. It is a flagship event which brings 
the entire rubber and rubber related industry on a single 
platform and deemed as the largest Rubber Expo in Asia.

The show has attracted manufacturers, traders, 
importers, exporters, distributors, and consultants 
from different countries. A total of 311 participating 
exhibitors from 11 countries showcased a wide range 
of latest rubber automotive components (RAC), surgical 
and other rubber related products during the three-day 
trade show.

MREPC participated in the show as a promotional booth. Displaying a vast range of rubber products, from rubber 
medical devices to rubber automotive components and household rubber products, MREPC booth was able to attract 
considerable attention at the show. MREPC was able to identify opportunities in the Indian market, and further build 
the reputation of quality Malaysian-made rubber products in India.

MREPC, with six rubber medical devices manufacturers, 
participated at the 21st Medical Fair India, held from 21-
23 March, in Pragati Maidan Exhibition Centre, New 
Delhi, India. It is India’s premier trade fair for hospitals, 
health centres and clinics.

This year, the exhibition included a new segment under 
the theme, “Hospital Infrastructure”, to widen its reach 
beyond the medical devices and technology category. 
Over 432 exhibitors from 18 countries exhibited at 
Medical Fair India 2015.

Making its eighth appearance at the annual trade fair, 
MREPC had a 78 square meter pavilion which attracted 
a large number of visitors, mainly from India, Nepal and 
China. Interest was generated by the wide range of 
Made-in-Malaysia rubber medical gloves, dental dams, 
exercise tubing and exercise bands.Visitors at the MREPC booth
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MREPC in Taipei AMPA 2015

MREPC offered a Malaysian pavilion for auto parts and 
accessories for both two and four-wheeled vehicles, at 
the 31st Taipei International Auto Parts and Accessories 
Show (AMPA), held at the Nangang Exhibition Centre 
from 8-11 April 2015.

Over 1,400 exhibitors showcased their products at the 
event. This year, the inaugural Taiwan International 
Tuning & Car Care Show joined in with a showcase 
of tuned cars, tuned motors, car painting and auto 
maintenance products.

After its previous appearance in 2011, MREPC made its 
presence felt by hosting seven Malaysian companies 
who exhibited a wide range of products from rubber 
automotive components to industrial gloves.

An MREPC officer attending to enquiries

International Trade Shows

In 2015, MREPC will participate in international trade shows with the overall objective to maintain market 
share in traditional markets, such as USA and Europe, and increase market share in developing markets, 
including Asia, Latin America and Africa.

For rubber automotive components (RAC), MREPC will work to expand the market share in traditional 
markets such as USA and Europe.

1. GACS (Global Automotive Components and Suppliers Expo), Stuttgart, Germany (16-18 June, 2015)

2. AAPEX, Las Vegas, USA (3-5 November, 2015)

For rubber medical devices, the focus will be to expand market share and increase awareness in new and 
emerging markets and to enhance market share in developed countries.

•	 Medexpo,	Dar	Es	Salaam,	Tanzania	(23-25	May,	2015)
•	 Expomed,	Mexico	City,	Mexico	(10-12	June,	2015)
•	 FIME,	Miami,	USA	(5-7	August,	2015)
•	 Medica,	Dusseldorf,	Germany	(20-23	November,	2015)

The Trade shows planned for other sectors such as construction and household products are as follows:

1.	 Construction:	Mosbuild,	Moscow,	Russia	(14-17	April,	2015)
2.	 Household	&	Industrial	Gloves:	A+A,	Dusseldorf,	Germany	(27-30	October,	2015)
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SEMINARS AND 
WORKSHOPS AT MREPC

Rubber 101 Series
The eight-part “Rubber 101” series began on 19 March 2015 with 
a new technical expert, Dr Abu Amu (KMN, JSM), who talked on 
“Introduction	to	Polymers”. A member of the Scientific and Economic 
Advisory Council (SEAC) of the Malaysian Rubber Board, Dr Abu has 
over 30 years’ experience in the rubber product industry. He is taking 
over some of the duties of the late Dr Abdul Kadir Mohamed who 
taught the “Rubber 101” series from 2012 till last year. Other topics 
in the series include “Natural Rubber, Synthetic Rubber,” “Testing of 
Unvulcanised Rubber and Compounds”. The Rubber 101” series is 
tailored for those with technical capacities.

Dr Abu at the session

Prof Ho at the session

Latex 101 series
To kickstart the year, Professor Dr Ho Chee Cheong is back to teach 
the rubber and rubber product industry with a nine-part “Latex 101” 
series. Prof. Ho had previously conducted the “Latex 101” series from 
February to November last year. This year, the first three classes were 
attended by representatives from 19 companies including Ansell NP Sdn 
Bhd, Careglove Global Sdn Bhd, Careplus (M) Sdn Bhd, Kossan Latex 
Industries (M) Sdn Bhd, YTY Industry Sdn Bhd, Qube Medical Products 
Sdn Bhd and Rubberex (M) Sdn Bhd. Upcoming sessions will cover topics 
including “Instrumentation and analytical techniques for dispersions” 
and “Latex additives and rubber chemicals”. Members of the rubber and 
rubber product industry can attend the half-day “Latex 101” series which 
is aimed at providing participants with an extensive knowledge of what 
latex is, what we need to do to convert latex into useful products and 
how to test the products for the desired quality and standard.
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New Delhi – The Pride and Capital of India

Tucked within the metropolis of Delhi is New Delhi, the world’s second most 
populous city (after Tokyo) with a population of 25 million, and the capital 
of India.

The eastern city of Calcutta (now called Kolkata) was initially the capital 
of India until December 1911. However, Delhi had served as the political 
and financial centre of several empires of ancient India, most notably of the 
Mughal Empire from 1649 to 1857. Pragati Maidan Exhibition Centre

India Gate, a must-see landmark of the capital city

Freshly-made poori at a New Delhi restaurant

Connaught Place bustling with office workers 
and shoppers

Sights & Sounds

During the early 1900s, the Government of British India decided to shift the 
capital of the British Indian Empire (as it was officially called) from Calcutta to 
the northern city of Delhi as this would make administering India much easier.

The foundation stone of the city was laid by then Emperor of India, George 
V. The new Indian capital was inaugurated on 13 February 1931, by India’s 
Viceroy Lord Irwin.

In mid-January 2015, MREPC participated in the 8th India Rubber Expo & 
Tyre Show 2015 (IRE2015), held in Pragati Maidan, in New Delhi. The three-
day event is India’s largest rubber exhibition to date.

Arriving at the capital can be a startling affair given the constant honking 
by drivers on the road. The weather throughout the exhibition was chilly 
with temperatures between 4 to 14º Celsius. A heavy fog enveloped the city 
causing many a flight delay. The cold weather is the norm for the city from 
December till February. As this was my first trip to India, I tried to see the 
landmarks and sights of this historic city. The majestic India Gate was closed 
to the public in preparation for India’s Republic Day Parade on 26 January 
2015. Dignitaries from all over the world, including US President Barack 
Obama, were among the guests.

We took a long stroll around Connaught Place Mall, one of Delhi’s most popular 
shopping centres built in 1933. Connaught Place was developed as a showpiece 
with a prominent Central Business District. Shops ranging from designer and 
branded fashion boutiques to street vendors are found in this area. Beneath 
Connaught Place Mall is one of Delhi’s oldest bazaars called Palika Bazaar 
selling a wide array of clothes, textiles, shoes, handbags and souvenirs.

One of my more memorable moments in New Delhi was sampling India’s 
tasty cuisine and delicacies. There is much variety as regional food is well 
represented, with the use of spices and herbs heavily influenced by religious 
and cultural traditions. The only downer in the six days spent in New Delhi 
was the lack of time to visit the famous Taj Mahal in Agra. The Taj Mahal 
is widely recognised as “The Jewel of Muslim Art in India”. Unfortunately, it 
would have taken a three-hour drive to reach the town, and time was limited 
on this particular visit. This monument, listed as one of the Seven Wonders of 
the World, must wait for another trip to New Delhi, be it business or pleasure. 
– By Nurhaiza Abdul Hamid

TRAVELOGUE & QUICK BITES
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Quick Bites
Bukchon Hanok Village, 
Seoul, South Korea

A 30-minute train ride from the Coex 
mall in Seoul is this historic village 
which is home to hundreds of traditional 
houses called ‘hanok’ that date back 
to the Joseon Dynasty. Today, many 
of these hanoks operate as cultural 
centres, guesthouses, restaurants and 
tea houses, providing an opportunity to 
experience, learn and immerse in Korean 
traditional culture.

Sarojini Nagar Market, 
New Delhi

A 30-minute taxi ride from Pragati 
Maidin Exhibition Centre is this flea 
market which offers a taste of India in 
food and goods. It’s known for its cheap 
export-surplus garments as well as 
rejected export clothing. As for food, for 
about 40 rupees (RM5), you can enjoy a 
mango lassi, corn in cup the India style 
with spices, and an onion bun. Totally 
delicious. Don’t forget to try the amla 
(gooseberry) known for its medicinal 
properties.

Fast food in Moscow, Russia

A tasty pancake that look like roti canai 
is considered the fast-food in Moscow in 
the chain called Tepemok. The pancake 
called blini is made from milk, eggs, and 
buckwheat flour, and comes filled with 
chicken, vegetables and cheese. It’s 
cooked right in front of you. The menu 
has an English section. Cheap and 
cheery when it’s 2 degrees Celsius!

No changing room to try clothes at this market

The famous Red Square in MoscowThe blini is tasty and fresh

Little cafes, souvenir shops and guesthouses are some of the livelihoods that keep the village going


